Advanced Hitting

Player
Davis, B
Menken, J
Adams, P
Ruedisili, K
Buhner, G
Coons, C
LaCongo, T
Diaz, S
Whatley, K
Bridis, T

Davis, S

Advanced Pitching

Player
Tomaka, T
Aldridge, K
Grasso, P
Dougherty, J
Nunez, C
‘Wanner, D
Alexander, D
Kiest, T
Nealy, C

Herzing, J

Batted Ball Hitting

Player
Davis, B
Menken, J
Adams, P
Ruedisili, K
Buhner, G
Coons, C
LaCongo, T
Diaz, S
Whatley, K
Bridis, T
Davis, S
Team:

BB%
10%
14%
11%
12%

9%
16%
12%
11%
10%
16%

0%

K/9
10.45
14.00

7.00

8.23
13.50

9.71

9.81
10.40
11.49
12.37

BABIP

0.350
0.349
0.270
0.394
0.303
0.328
0.310
0.280
0.277
0.260
0.000

0.304

K%
23%
12%
30%
24%
27%
26%
22%
26%
26%
27%
20%

BB/9
4.06
5.00
3.00
7.97

13.50
5.98
5.97
6.05
3.19
4.85

FB%

22

BB/K
0.43
1.14
0.37
0.49
0.32
0.61
0.57
0.43
0.40
0.58
0.00

K/BB
2.57
2.80
2.33
1.03
1.00
1.63
1.64
1.72
3.60
2.55

LD%

AVG
0.294
0.289
0.267
0.252
0.250
0.236
0.230
0.228
0.205
0.205
0.000

HR/9
0.29
0.00
0.50
0.00
0.00
1.12
1.71
1.94
191
2.67

GB%

29

OBP
0.367
0.404
0.348
0.346
0.322
0.361
0.354
0.319
0.328
0.337
0.000

WHIP

0.87
0.93
1.24
0.89
1.00
1.00
0.92
1.21
1.42
1.48

833
86.7
79.6
86.5
86.1
84.7
79.6
83.8
84.9
82.2
66.0
82.1

SLG
0.494
0.511
0.327
0.426
0.303
0.326
0.252
0.380
0.291
0.333
0.000

BABIP

0.218
0.270
0.287
0.197
0.111
0.224
0.217
0.206
0.341
0.282

20.2
25.5
13.7
22.9
17.3
17.1
18.8
21.5
20.9
20.8
23.5
20.2

OPS
0.861
0.915
0.675
0.772
0.625
0.687
0.606
0.699
0.619
0.670
0.000

ERA
2.90
3.67
3.67
3.86
4.50
4.67
4.69
5.08
7.02
7.04

212.4
200.7
153.5
215.7
191.9
188.9
179.4
204.4
199.5
196.8
184.7

193.4

1ISO
0.200
0.222
0.060
0.174
0.053
0.090
0.022
0.152
0.086
0.128
0.000

102

AVG Exit Velo AVG Launch Angle AVG Hit Distance AVG Horiz Angle

111
-2.4
-0.5
-6.9
-5.6
-5.6
-0.2
-4.0
-9.5
-6.5
9.4
-1.9

BABIP wRC
0.350 16.10
0.270 25.09
0.394 42.51
0.303 73.03
0.349 60.49
0.328 40.77
0.310 57.41
0.280 67.96
0.277 64.86
0.260 35.21
0.000 0.62

0.304

FIP
3.01
1.84
3.78
4.34
6.17
4.93
5.52
6.40
4.87
6.46

658.67

FIP-
70
43
88
101
144
115
129
149
114
151

wWRAA
4.31
3.59
-1.56
2.54
-5.69
-0.55
-4.47
-1.73
-5.10
-1.18
-1.40

-25.47

22%
33%
57%
89%
33%
36%
54%
78%
100%
64%

57%

wOBA
0.374
0.395
0.307
0.339
0.285
0.317
0.291
0.312
0.291
0.309
0.000

PAAER Strand Rate

70.71%
65.00%
74.26%
70.97%
80.00%
75.42%
71.68%
61.22%
67.31%
75.50%
73%

wRC+
136
151
89
111

APP

APPAR

= 00 00 0 un




Batted Ball Pitching

Player BABIP FB% LD% GB% Hard Hit% Soft Hit%

Tomaka, T 0.218 21 14 27 23 23

Aldridge, K 0.270 10 15 34 21 26

Grasso, P 0.287 13 18 48 32 28

Dougherty, J 0.197 22 16 31 28 27

Nunez, C 0.111 38 13 0 25 13

Wanner, D 0.224 17 21 31 34 21

Alexander, D 0.217 25 12 29 27 24

Kiest, T 0.206 24 12 27 32 24

Nealy, C 0.341 19 21 23 34 19

Herzing, J 0.282 16 16 34 29 22

Player P AVG G AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB HBP SO SF SH

Davis, B 3B 0.294 24 85 13 25 5 0 4 15 10 1 23 2 0
Menken, J OF 0.289 15 45 9 13 1 0 3 12 8 2 7 2 0
Adams, P OF 0.267 31 101 18 27 3 0 1 9 13 0 35 1 0
Ruedisili, K OF 0.252 45 155 22 39 5 2 6 22 22 3 45 5 0
Buhner, G OF 0.25 40 152 21 38 5 0 1 16 15 2 47 2 1
Coons, C 1B 0.236 32 89 16 21 5 0 1 13 17 1 28 1 0
LaCongo, T C 0.23 44 135 17 31 3 0 0 13 20 6 35 0 0
Diaz, S SS 0.228 43 158 24 36 4 1 6 21 20 2 47 2 0
Whatley, K IF 0.205 47 151 20 31 4 0 3 17 19 9 48 1 2
Bridis, T OF 0.205 25 78 10 16 1 0 3 9 15 1 26 1 0
Davis, S C 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Player G GS CG 1P H R ER BB SO w L sV 2B 3B ERA

Tomaka, T 23 0 0 31 23 13 10 14 36 3 3 1 4 1 2.9
Aldridge, K 24 0 27 24 14 11 15 42 1 1 6 9 2 3.66
Grasso, P 14 11 0 54 59 25 22 18 42 4 1 0 9 0 3.66
Dougherty, J 9 6 0 35 27 18 15 31 32 2 3 0 5 0 3.85
Nunez, C 3 0 0 2 1 1 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 4.5
Wanner, D 28 0 0 482 43 26 25 32 52 2 3 0 2 1 4.62
Alexander, D 13 7 0 422 38 27 22 28 46 2 4 1 9 0 4.64
Kiest, T 9 7 0 372 36 34 21 25 43 2 1 0 5 1 5.01
Nealy, C 3 3 0 14.1 18 11 11 5 18 1 0 0 6.9
Herzing, J 14 6 0 37.1 48 30 29 20 51 2 5 0 6.99
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Advanced Hitting

Davis, B
Menken, J
Adams, P
Ruedisili, K
Buhner, G
Coons, C
LaCongo, T
Diaz, S
Whatley, K
Bridis, T

Davis, S
Team:

Advanced Pitching

Tomaka, T
Aldridge, K
Grasso, P
Dougherty, J
Nunez, C
‘Wanner, D
Alexander, D
Kiest, T

Nealy, C

Herzini, J

Batted Ball Hitting

Davis, B
Menken, J
Adams, P
Ruedisili, K
Buhner, G
Coons, C
LaCongo, T
Diaz, S
Whatley, K
Bridis, T
Davis, S
Team:



Batted Ball Pitching

Tomaka, T
Aldridge, K
Grasso, P
Dougherty, J
Nunez, C
Wanner, D
Alexander, D
Kiest, T
Nealy, C

HerzinE, J

Player SB
Davis, B
Menken, J
Adams, P
Ruedisili, K
Buhner, G
Coons, C
LaCongo, T
Diaz, S
Whatley, K
Bridis, T

Davis, S

Player SHO
Tomaka, T

Aldridge, K

Grasso, P

Dougherty, J

Nunez, C

‘Wanner, D

Alexander, D

Kiest, T

Nealy, C

Herzini, J 11 0.296 7 1.82 1.354 1.902 0.282 12.295 4.821

Ccs DP E ors
0 0 0 2 0.861
1 0 1 1 0.915
8 1 0 0 0.675
7 1 4 2 0.772
1 0 1 6 0.625
1 0 2 2 0.687
1 1 4 0 0.606
6 0 4 13 0.699
10 1 1 16 0.619
2 1 0 1 0.67
0 0 1 0 0
HR BAA wp HBP
0 1 0.197 3 4
0 0 0.216 7 1
0 3 0.276 11 8
0 0 0.211 4 4
0 0 0.167 3 1
0 6 0.235 11 5
0 8 0.233 2 1
0 8 0.243 7 9
0 3 0.31 1 2
0 7

‘WHIP

0.494
0.511
0.327
0.426
0.303
0.326
0.252

0.38
0.291
0.333

0.367
0.404
0.348
0.346
0.322
0.361
0.354
0.319
0.328
0.337

STRIKE %
1.612

1.436

1.683

1.267

1.12

1.364

1.391

1.361

1.776

PFR

98

115
185
172
108
161
182
182

1.613
2.111
1111

1.8

1.726
1.734
1.805
1.605

AB/HI

BIPA

R
21.25

26.333
50.333

0.218

0.27
0.287
0.197
0.111
0.224
0.217
0.206
0.341

BB/PA

K/9

0.102

0.14
0.113
0.119
0.087
0.157
0.124

0.104
0.158

10.452

BB/K

BB/9

0.435
1.143
0.371
0.489
0.319
0.607
0.571
0.426
0.396
0.577

4.065

SECA

ERC

0.318
0.422
0.257
0.355
0.158
0.292

0.17
0.316
0.272
0.333

2.983
3.021
4.69
4.418
10.004
5.248
5.191
6.582
7.54
8.794

1sop

0.2
0.222
0.059
0.174
0.053
0.09
0.022
0.152
0.086
0.128

FPS%
0.584
0.512
0.671
0.596
0.545
0.572
0.594
0.541
0.569
0.524

RC

15474

9.113
11.579
22.746
14.599
10.396
11187
18.876
12.941

8.667



